

Bail Matters 2231/2025
STATE Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH HANSPAL
FIR no. 533/2025
PS Moti Nagar

30.01.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
SHO Inspector Varun Dalal alongwith IO SI Jyoti in
person
Complainant not present.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application u/s 482 of BNSS filed on behalf of
the applicant/accused for grant of anticipatory bail.

IO has filed reply, whereby some more time is sought for
for further investigation in the present case & regarding the
recovery of stridhan of the complainant. Heard. Allowed.

Considering the facts of the case, let fresh reply be filed
after conclusion of relevant aspect of investigation on
07.02.2026. In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/30.01.2026